
1235 Deerhurst Drive | Huntsville, ON | 705.789.6411 

Reservations 1.800.461.4393 | deerhurstresort.com/golf

Golf Course Rules

• R.C.G.A . Rules govern except as preceded by Local Rules

• Alcoholic beverages other than those purchased and

consumed in licensed areas are strictly prohibited

• Dress Code: No T-shirts, tracksuits or metal spiked shoes

Local Rules

• All white stakes and boundary fences are out of bounds

• Red stakes denote a lateral water hazard

• Yellow stakes denote a water hazard

• Flower beds are considered Ground Under Repair from

which play is prohibited

• Ready Golf – When you are ready to hit and it is safe to

play, hit your ball and quickly proceed to your next shot

Taylor Ophelders, Golf Operations Manager
Andrew Nieder, Director & Superintendent of Golf

Download our App 

Driver Distance Recommended 18 Hole Yardages Tees

300+ 7,000+ Gold

275 6,700 – 6,900 Blue
250 6,200 – 6,400 Copper

225 5,800 – 6,000 White

200 5,200 – 5,400 Green

175 4,400 – 4,600 Red

Established 1990

D E E R H U R S T



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

O
U
T

In
it
ia
ls

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

T
O
T
A
L

IN H
C
P

N
E
T

GOLD
73.9 

142

BLUE
71.3 

134

COPPER
70.0 

129

WHITE
68.7 

126

75.0 

138

GREEN
66.5 

117

72.9 

131

64.0 

108

68.4

122RED

PAR

MEN’S HCP

LADIES’ HCP

MARKER: PLAYER: DATE:

TIME PAR :13  :28 :38 :50 1:08 1:21 1:37 1:48 2:03 2:03 2:19 2:34 2:44 2:58 3:15 3:30 3:44 3:55 4:13 2:10 4:13

13 1 15 17 3 7 9 11 5 2 4 16 14 12 8 10 18 6

15 7 17 11 3 9 1 13 5 18 4 14 10 12 6 8 16 2

4 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 36 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 5 36 72

374 465 201 319 601 417 490 231 402 3500 484 450 212 355 523 411 375 195 553 3558 7058

351 438 177 299 571 390 464 200 378 3268 447 425 187 340 471 367 344 167 523 3271 6539

351 407 177 299 561 357 464 175 358 3149 386 399 167 340 458 367 344 167 500 3128 6277

331 407 152 272 561 324 449 131 358 2985 386 399 167 317 458 337 322 141 500 3027 6012

331 317 152 272 414 324 449 131 298 2688 374 372 137 300 453 314 322 141 437 2850 5538

290 256 123 249 414 292 429 126 298 2477 237 283 137 300 418 314 272 115 374 2450 4927

Welcome to Deerhurst Highlands Golf Course

D E E R H U R S T


