GOLF COURSE RULES

- R.C.G.A . Rules govern except as preceded by Local Rules
- Alcoholic beverages other than those purchased and consumed in licensed areas are strictly prohibited
- Dress Code: No T-shirts, tracksuits or metal spiked shoes

LOCAL RULES

- All white stakes and boundary fences are out of bounds
- Red stakes denote a lateral water hazard
- Yellow stakes denote a water hazard
- Flower beds are considered Ground Under Repair from which play is prohibited
- Ready Golf When you are ready to hit and it is safe to play, hit your ball and quickly proceed to your next shot

Driver Distance	Recommended 18 Hole Yardages	Tees
300+	7,000+	Gold
275	6,700 – 6,900	Blue
250	6,200 – 6,400	Copper
225	5,800 – 6,000	White
200	5,200 – 5,400	Green
175	4,400 – 4,600	Red

A Robert Cupp & Thomas McBroom Design Established 1990

Andrew Nieder, Director & Superintendent of Golf Taylor Ophelders, Golf Operations Manager







Welcome to Deerhurst Highlands Golf Course

DEERH HIGHLA		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	Initials	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOTAL	HCP	NET
TIME PAR		:13	:28	:38	:50	1:08	1:21	1:37	1:48	2:03	2:03		2:19	2:34	2:44	2:58	3:15	3:30	3:44	3:55	4:13	2:10	4:13		
GOLD	73.9 142	374	465	201	319	601	417	490	231	402	3500		484	450	212	355	523	411	375	195	553	3558	7058		
BLUE	71.3 134	351	438	177	299	571	390	464	200	378	3268		447	425	187	340	471	367	344	167	523	3271	6539		
COPPER	70.0 129	351	407	177	299	561	357	464	175	358	3149		386	399	167	340	458	367	344	167	500	3128	6277		
WHITE	68.7 75.0 126 138	331	407	152	272	561	324	449	131	358	2985		386	399	167	317	458	337	322	141	500	3027	6012		
GREEN	66.5 72.9 117 131	331	317	152	272	414	324	449	131	298	2688		374	372	137	300	453	314	322	141	437	2850	5538		
RED	$\frac{64.0}{108}$ $\frac{68.4}{122}$	290	256	123	249	414	292	429	126	298	2477		237	283	137	300	418	314	272	115	374	2450	4927		
PAR		4	4	3	4	5	4	5	3	4	36		4	4	3	4	5	4	4	3	5	36	72		
MEN'S HC	P	13	1	15	17	3	7	9	11	5			2	4	16	14	12	8	10	18	6				
LADIES' H	СР	15	7	17	11	3	9	1	13	5			18	4	14	10	12	6	8	16	2				

MARKER: